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Freedom of Information Request Reference: 17180339
Date received: 04 June 2017
Date response provided: 30 June 2017
Information requested and answers:

This Freedom of Information request relates to post adoption letterbox contact:
1.
In the last 12 months how many exchanges of letters have Torbay Council dealt with?

Answer:  1059 active letterbox exchanges (1475 on database)

2.
Of those that you have dealt with, how many have required further social work intervention and birth parent support?

Answer:  31 had Letterbox support from myself from 1st June 2016 – 5th June2017

The information supplied to you continues to be protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research you are doing and for the purpose of news reporting. Any other re-use, for example commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder.

For more information on requesting to re-use information held by Torbay Council under the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations, 2005 please visit www.torbay.gov.uk/accesstoinformation/psi
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